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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT
COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
REGULAR SESSION OF 1994

Date of Discussion

Bill Number Subject Date of Hearing and/or Action

commissioner.

HOUSE BILLS
HB 2103 “Do not resuscitate” orders. 2-1-93 Sub HB 2103
Passed 2-9-94
HB 2105 Townships; board of county 1-25-94 Reported adversely
to serve as governing body. 1-25-94
HB 2109 Drainage districts; cost of Reported adversely
maintaining watercourses. 1-25-94
HB 2206 Cities; annexation of certain cities. Reported adversely
1-25-94
HB 2221 Douglas county board of Reported adversely
commissioners; number of members. 1-25-94
HB 2248 Transfer of certain land owned Reported adversely
by counties. 2-16-94
HB 2264 Unsafe structures; repair or Reported adversely
removal of. 1-25-94
HB 2265 Closing of arterial streets; Reported adversely
fimitation. 1-25-94
HB 2295 Storm shelters in mobile home 1-27-94 Reported adversely
parks; cities and counties required 2-9-94
to adopt certain requirements.
HB 2312 Contractors required to post bond. 2-24-93 Reported adversely
1-25-94
HB 2319 Removal of unsafe structures; Reported adversely
recovery of attorney fees and court 2-16-94
costs.
HB 2333 Townships; qualifications of 2-23-93 Reported adversely
officers. 1-25-94
_HB 2334 Counties; eligibility for office of 2-23-93 Reported adversely
county commissioner., 1-25-94
HB 2337 Eligibility for office of county 2-23-93 Reported adversely

1-25-94



Bill

Number Subiject

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2339

2349

2379

2434

2467

2468

2545

2565

2570

2606

2625

2639

2675

2676

2698

2710

2712

Eligibility for office of township
trustee, clerk and treasurer.

Storm shelters in mobile home
parks.

Hours of operation of local health
departments.

Official county newspaper.

Incorporation of city; approval
by board of county commissioners.

Annexation; limiting cities’ ability
to annex land subject to previous
annexation attempt.

Duties of treasurer of improvement
districts located in Wabaunsee County.

Cash-basis law; municipality defined.
Leavenworth; procedure to exclude
veterans administration property

from city.

Road and bridge repairs resulting
from disasters.

Recreation commissions; Blue
Valley district.

Joint engineer districts; creation of.
Municipal policies to provide disaster
assistance to other municipalities.

Notice of certain open public meetings
not required in disaster areas.

Transfer of certain moneys to city of
Oxford.

Library boards; election of members.

Redevelopment of environmentally
contaminated areas.

Date of Hearing

2-23-93

1-27-94

1-20-94

2-23-93

2-23-93

1-25-94

1-12-94

1-18-94

1-13-94 and

1-19-94

2-22-94

1-25-94

2-1-94

2-15-94

2-2-94

2-15-94

2-8-94

Date of Discussion

and/or Action

Reported adversely
1-25-94

Reported adversely
2-9-94

Reported adversely
2-16-94

Passed 1-20-94

Reported adversely
1-25-94

Reported adversely
1-25-94

Passed as Amended
2-9-94

Passed 1-12-94
Passed as Amended
1-25-94

Passed as Amended
1-19-94

Sub HB 2625
2-22-94

Passed as Amended
2-8-94

Sub HB 2675
2-9-94

Passed 2-24-94
Passed as Amended
2-24-94

Passed as Amended
2-24-94

Passed 2-16-94



Bill

Number Subject

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2713

2722

2723

2736

2737

2766

2783

2784

2794

2798

2807

2812

2831

2846

2854

2873

2918

Emergency medical services,
attendant’s licensure and authorized
activities.

Open meetings act includes telephone
calls.

Open meetings act includes telephone
calls.

Municipalities; neighborhood
revitalization.

Definition of an open meeting.

Law enforcement authority of
Wyandotte county park rangers.

Insurance commissioner conducts

an educational campaign on fire
control for public warehouses.

Open meetings law; “meeting” defined.
Emergency telephone service;

celiular, mobile and wireless
telephones.

Abolishing EMS board; transferring

powers and duties to secretary of KDHE.

Cities; major trafficways, financing.

Distribution of lease moneys from
flood control project lands; Atchison
and Doniphan counties.

Cities; residency requirements for
certain employees.

Counties; limitation of home rule
powers.

Drainage districts; lands outside
districts receiving benefits.

Cities; form of government, procedure
for abandonment.

Authority and benefits of certain
special deputy sheriffs,

Date of Hearing

Date of Discussion
and/or Action

2-1-94

1-27-94
1-27-94
2-8-94

2-9-94

2-22-94
2-22-94
2-21-94
2-16-94
2-24-94
2-21-94

2-21-94

Passed as Amended
2-9-94

Reported adversely
2-8-94

Reported adversely
2-8-94

Sub HB 2736
2-24-94

Adversely reported
2-16-94

Tabled 2-22-94

Passed as Amended
2-24-94

Consent calendar
2-16-94

Passed 2-21-94



Bill Number Subject

HB 2944

HB 3004

HB 3014

HB 3015

HB 3017

HB 3018

HB 3052

HB 3053

HB 3054

HB 3055

HCR 5018

SB 116

SB 153

SB 374

SB 436

Date of Hearing

Cemetery corporations, regulation 2-24-94
of funds.

Public access to decision-making and 2-15-94
meetings of public and quasi-public

bodies.

Hazardous materials response 2-23-94
training and education program.

Smoke detector act. 2-23-94
Townships; sale of real property; 2-21-94

appointment of road overseer.

Local government computer technology 2-22-94
and data management act.

Cemetery districts; annual reports.

Creation of certain political 2-24-94
subdivions; procedure.

Consolidation of fire districts. 2-23-94
Abolishing division of emergency 2-23-94
preparedness; creating division

of emergency management.

Constitutional amendment requiring 2-24-93

state funding of mandates imposed
on cities and counties.

SENATE BILLS

Replatting of land located outside 1-13-94
Cities; procedure for construction 1-13-94 and
and financing public improvements;

special assessments.

Conservation districts; funding. 3-8-94
Collection of certain delinquent 2-2-94

personal property taxes by counties.

Date of Discussion
and/or Action

Passed as Amended
2-24-94

Passed as Amended
2-23-94

Passed as Amended
2-24-94

Passed 2-21-94

Passed as Amended
2-24-94

Passed as Amended
2-23-94

Adversely reported
1-25-94

Adversely reported
1-25-94

Sub SB 153 1-20-94

Passed as Amended
3-8-94

Passed 3-10-94



Bill Number Subject

SB 457

SB 570

SB 627

SB 688

SB 690

SB 712

SB 732

SB 792

SB 798

SCB 1610

Legislation and rules and regulations
impacting cities; counties or school
districts; fiscal notes and economic
impact statements.

County administrator; procedure to
establish office.

Law enforcement authority of
Wyandotte county park rangers.

Emergency telephone service;
charges against mobile, cellular
aand wireless telephones.

Chase county; transfer of certain
property from building commission;
issuance of bonds to pay for jail.
Public works bonds; waiver.
Rehabiliation of abandoned property.
investment of moneys held by

municipal foundations.

Acquisition by cities of county
created sewer districts.

Kansas Blue Devil Novice Barbeque
Contest.

Date of Hearing

Date of Discussion
and/or Action

3-10-94

3-16-94

3-9-94

3-9-94

3-15-94

3-15-94

3-14-94

3-14-94

Passed 3-14-94

Adversely reported
3-21-94

Passed as Amended
3-16-94

Passed as Amended

3-21-94

Passed as Amended
3-10-94
Passed 3-16-94

Passed as Amended
3-16-94

Passed 3-14-94

Passed 3-16-94

Adversely reported
1-25-94
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