1994 HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

<u>MEMBERS</u>

Representative Nancy Brown, Chairman Representative Gary Hayzlett, Vice Chairman Representative Robert Watson, Ranking Minority Member to March 8, 1994 Representative Gwen Welshimer, Ranking Minority Member from March 8, 1994 Representative Richard Alldritt Representative Barbara Ballard Representative William Bryant Representative Les Donovan Representative Robert Grant Representative Carl Holmes Representative Judith Macy Representative Doug Mays Representative Ed McKechnie (from March 8, 1994) Representative Russell Mills Representative Gayle Mollenkamp Representative J. G. Novak Representative Greg Packer Representative Patricia Pettey Representative Ted Powers Representative Robert Tomlinson Representative John Toplikar Representative Robert Wootton

RESEARCH STAFF

Mr. Mike Heim

REVISOR'S OFFICE

Mrs. Theresa Kiernan

COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Mrs. Lois Hedrick

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX REGULAR SESSION OF 1994

Bill Number	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Date of Hearing</u>	Date of Discussion and/or Action
	HOUSE	BILLS	
HB 2103	"Do not resuscitate" orders.	2-1-93	Sub HB 2103 Passed 2-9-94
HB 2105	Townships; board of county to serve as governing body.	1-25-94	Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2109	Drainage districts; cost of maintaining watercourses.		Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2206	Cities; annexation of certain cities.		Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2221	Douglas county board of commissioners; number of members.		Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2248	Transfer of certain land owned by counties.		Reported adversely 2-16-94
HB 2264	Unsafe structures; repair or removal of.		Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2265	Closing of arterial streets; limitation.		Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2295	Storm shelters in mobile home parks; cities and counties required to adopt certain requirements.	1-27-94	Reported adversely 2-9-94
HB 2312	Contractors required to post bond.	2-24-93	Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2319	Removal of unsafe structures; recovery of attorney fees and court costs.		Reported adversely 2-16-94
HB 2333	Townships; qualifications of officers.	2-23-93	Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2334	Counties; eligibility for office of county commissioner.	2-23-93	Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2337	Eligibility for office of county commissioner.	2-23-93	Reported adversely 1-25-94

Bill Number	<u>Subject</u>	Date of Hearing	Date of Discussion and/or Action
HB 2339	Eligibility for office of township trustee, clerk and treasurer.	2-23-93	Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2349	Storm shelters in mobile home parks.	1-27-94	Reported adversely 2 - 9 - 9 4
HB 2379	Hours of operation of local health departments.		Reported adversely 2-16-94
HB 2434	Official county newspaper.	1-20-94	Passed 1-20-94
HB 2467	Incorporation of city; approval by board of county commissioners.	2-23-93	Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2468	Annexation; limiting cities' ability to annex land subject to previous annexation attempt.	2-23-93	Reported adversely 1-25-94
HB 2545	Duties of treasurer of improvement districts located in Wabaunsee County.	1-25-94	Passed as Amended 2 - 9 - 9 4
HB 2565	Cash-basis law; municipality defined.	1-12-94	Passed 1-12-94
HB 2570	Leavenworth; procedure to exclude veterans administration property from city.	1-18-94	Passed as Amended 1-25-94
HB 2606	Road and bridge repairs resulting from disasters.	1-13-94 and 1-19-94	Passed as Amended 1-19-94
HB 2625	Recreation commissions; Blue Valley district.	2-22-94	Sub HB 2625 2-22-94
HB 2639	Joint engineer districts; creation of.	1-25-94	Passed as Amended 2 - 8 - 9 4
HB 2675	Municipal policies to provide disaster assistance to other municipalities.	2-1-94	Sub HB 2675 2-9-94
HB 2676	Notice of certain open public meetings not required in disaster areas.	2-15-94	Passed 2-24-94
HB 2698	Transfer of certain moneys to city of Oxford.	2-2-94	Passed as Amended 2-24-94
HB 2710	Library boards; election of members.	2-15-94	Passed as Amended 2-24-94
HB 2712	Redevelopment of environmentally contaminated areas.	2-8-94	Passed 2-16-94

Bill Number	Subject	Date of Hearing	Date of Discussion and/or Action
HB 2713	Emergency medical services, attendant's licensure and authorized activities.	2-1-94	Passed as Amended 2 - 9 - 9 4
HB 2722	Open meetings act includes telephone calls.	1-27-94	Reported adversely 2-8-94
HB 2723	Open meetings act includes telephone calls.	1-27-94	Reported adversely 2-8-94
HB 2736	Municipalities; neighborhood revitalization.	2-8-94	Sub HB 2736 2-24-94
HB 2737	Definition of an open meeting.	2-9-94	
HB 2766	Law enforcement authority of Wyandotte county park rangers.		
HB 2783	Insurance commissioner conducts an educational campaign on fire control for public warehouses.		
HB 2784	Open meetings law; "meeting" defined.		
HB 2794	Emergency telephone service; cellular, mobile and wireless telephones.		
HB 2798	Abolishing EMS board; transferring powers and duties to secretary of KDHE.		Adversely reported 2-16-94
HB 2807	Cities; major trafficways, financing.	2-22-94	Tabled 2-22-94
HB 2812	Distribution of lease moneys from flood control project lands; Atchison and Doniphan counties.	2-22-94	Passed as Amended 2-24-94
HB 2831	Cities; residency requirements for certain employees.	2-21-94	
HB 2846	Counties; limitation of home rule powers.	2-16-94	Consent calendar 2-16-94
HB 2854	Drainage districts; lands outside districts receiving benefits.	2-24-94	
HB 2873	Cities; form of government, procedure for abandonment.	2-21-94	Passed 2-21-94
HB 2918	Authority and benefits of certain special deputy sheriffs.	2-21-94	

Bill Number	<u>Subject</u>	Date of Hearing	Date of Discussion and/or Action
HB 2944	Cemetery corporations, regulation of funds.	2-24-94	Passed as Amended 2-24-94
HB 3004	Public access to decision-making and meetings of public and quasi-public bodies.	2-15-94	
HB 3014	Hazardous materials response training and education program.	2-23-94	Passed as Amended 2-23-94
HB 3015	Smoke detector act.	2-23-94	Passed as Amended 2-24-94
HB 3017	Townships; sale of real property; appointment of road overseer.	2-21-94	Passed 2-21-94
HB 3018	Local government computer technology and data management act.	2-22-94	
HB 3052	Cemetery districts; annual reports.		Passed as Amended 2-24-94
HB 3053	Creation of certain political subdivions; procedure.	2-24-94	
HB 3054	Consolidation of fire districts.	2-23-94	
НВ 3055	Abolishing division of emergency preparedness; creating division of emergency management.	2-23-94	Passed as Amended 2-23-94
HCR 5018	Constitutional amendment requiring state funding of mandates imposed on cities and counties.	2-24-93	Adversely reported 1-25-94
	SENATE	BILLS	
SB 116	Replatting of land located outside	1-13-94	Adversely reported 1-25-94
SB 153	Cities; procedure for construction and financing public improvements; special assessments.	1-13-94 and	Sub SB 153 1-20-94
SB 374	Conservation districts; funding.	3 - 8 - 9 4	Passed as Amended 3 - 8 - 9 4
SB 436	Collection of certain delinquent personal property taxes by counties.	2-2-94	Passed 3-10-94

Bill Number	<u>Subject</u>	Date of Hearing	Date of Discussion and/or Action
SB 457	Legislation and rules and regulations impacting cities; counties or school districts; fiscal notes and economic impact statements.	3-10-94	Passed 3-14-94
SB 570	County administrator; procedure to establish office.	3-16-94	Adversely reported 3-21-94
SB 627	Law enforcement authority of Wyandotte county park rangers.	3-9-94	Passed as Amended 3-16-94
SB 688	Emergency telephone service; charges against mobile, cellular aand wireless telephones.		Passed as Amended 3-21-94
SB 690	Chase county; transfer of certain property from building commission; issuance of bonds to pay for jail.	3-9-94	Passed as Amended 3-10-94
SB 712	Public works bonds; waiver.	3-15-94	Passed 3-16-94
SB 732	Rehabiliation of abandoned property.	3-15-94	Passed as Amended 3-16-94
SB 792	Investment of moneys held by municipal foundations.	3-14-94	Passed 3-14-94
SB 798	Acquisition by cities of county created sewer districts.	3-14-94	Passed 3-16-94
SCB 1610	Kansas Blue Devil Novice Barbeque Contest.		Adversely reported 1-25-94

*

1994 HOUSE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE ATTENDANCE RECORD

E - Excused A - Absent

7/3	£	Σ	·20		/21	ε	<i>7/2</i>	2/8	<i>7</i> /9	2/15	*/K	2/17	2/21 	7/22	73	<i>3</i> 24	3/8	3/9	7/0	3/4 ε	3/1S E	3/16	32
	ε	ε	e			ω							رع							8.	رع		
	ε	ε	e			ω							رع							8	رع		
	ε	ω	ေ			ε							رع							8	ارع		
	ε		8			ε						1				,			. ,				4
	E		8									ε				ε							
	3		٤																				
			8																				
										رع		ε	ε	ε		اع			ε	ε	ε	ε	
			1																			-	l
					_																		
															\dashv					ε			
							*****												ε	ε	\dashv		
	ε										_						ε					ε	<u> </u>
	1												_									ع	
				ε	ε							$\neg \dagger$								ε			
	٤	ε										ε								-			
												1	$\neg \dagger$										
																	;			٤			ε
								2	T		_		十			-+				1		\dashv	
	1					\neg		寸		_	\dashv	_	5	5		-+		\dashv	-	-			٤
				t	\dashv						_			쒸				-			-	-	<u></u>
								_	_	\dashv	_	+			-				-+	\dashv			
		\neg		$\neg \uparrow$			$\overline{\cdot}$				_												
ı		_										-	_		L							_ '	
									ε	ε .	ε	ε	£	\(\xi\) \(\xi\									